7/25/2020 WBG eConsultant2

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SELECTION # 1269759

This Request for Expression of Interest is for a Firm Selection. Please log in as a valid Firm User if you wish to express interest in this selection.

Selection Information

Assignment Title Going beyond the Gap in South Africa: Power sector expansion to meet SDG7

Publication Date 24-Jul-2020

Expression of Interest Deadline 17-Aug-2020 at 11:59:59 PM (Eastern Time – Washington D.C.)

Language of Notice English

Selection Notice

Assignment Country ZA - South Africa

Funding Sources The World Bank Group intends to finance the assignment/services under:

BB - BANK BUDGET

Individual/Firm The consultant will be a firm.

Assignment Description

The World Bank is seeking the assistance of consultants to carry out a strategic assessment of investment needs in the power sector to meet SDG7. This assessment will feed into the current Beyond the Gap in South Africa work, aiming at advancing the debate regarding infrastructure investment needs away from a simple focus on spending more, toward a focus on spending better on the right objectives, using relevant metrics. The World Bank Group now invites eligible firms to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested firms needs to demonstrate their understanding of the power system situation in South Africa. Please note that the Expression of Interest shall be in the form of a single attached PDF file, including any annexes if need and limited to 20 pages including the cover letter and all supporting material.

Attachments

Optional TOR File

Qualification Criteria

- 1. Provide information showing that they are qualified in the field of the assignment.
- 2. Provide information on the technical and managerial capabilities of the firm.
- 3. Provide information on their core business and years in business.
- 4. Provide information on the qualifications of key staff.
- * Mandatory

Shortlisted consultants will be invited to respond to a Request for Proposal. Contract awards will be made in accordance with the World Bank Group Procurement Policies and Procedures.